record date of the next dividend or distribution. See “Dividend Reinvestment Plan.” Any distributions reinvested under the plan
will nevertheless remain taxable to the U.S. stockholder. As a result, if you do not elect to opt out of the dividend reinvestment
plan, you will be required to pay applicable federal, state and local taxes on any reinvested dividends even though you will not
receive a corresponding cash distribution. In addition, reinvested dividends have the effect of increasing our gross assets, which
may correspondingly increase the management fee payable to our investment adviser. If you hold shares in the name of a broker or
financial intermediary, you should contact the broker or financial intermediary regarding your election to receive distributions in
cash.

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth:

• our actual cash and capitalization as of February 28, 2011; and

• our cash and capitalization as adjusted to reflect the sale of our common stock in this offering at an assumed public offering
price of $15.00 per share, after deducting the estimated underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated
organizational and offering expenses payable out of the proceeds of this offering.

 As of February 28, 2011
   Actual  As Adjusted
Assets:
Cash  $ 1,500  $48,276,500
Total assets  $ 170,046  $48,276,500
Stockholders’ equity:
Common stock, par value $0.01 per share, 100,000,000 shares authorized, 100

shares outstanding, actual, 3,500,100 shares outstanding, as adjusted
 $ 1  $ 35,001

Additional paid-in capital   1,499   48,241,499
Accumulated net investment loss   (12,008)   (12,008)
Total stockholders’ equity  $ (10,508)   48,264,492

DILUTION

The potential dilution to investors in this offering is represented by the amount by which the offering price per share exceeds
our net asset value per share after the completion of this offering. Net asset value per share is determined by dividing our net asset
value, which is our total assets less total liabilities, by the number of outstanding shares.

As of February 28, 2011 our net asset deficit was approximately $(10,508), or approximately $(105) per share. After giving
effect to the sale of 3,500,000 shares of our common stock in this offering at a public offering price of $15.00 per share, and after